which can be reasonably construed as one (1) project 27 

shall be considered as one (1) project for purposes of 28 

determining the amount of the bid, request for 29 

proposals or letters of interest to be made.  30 

(6) Any purchase of services up to fifteen thousand dollars 31 

($15,000.00) shall be made by the department director 32 

or designee without further action.  33 

(7) All services that cost greater than fifteen thousand 34 

dollars ($15,000.00) shall be authorized by the city 35 

manager.  36 

(8) All services that cost greater than fifty thousand 1 

dollars ($50,000.00) shall be authorized by the city 2 

manager with notification to the city commission.  3 

.   .   . 4 

[Note to Municipal Code: